The tables below summarise the pre-tax sensitivity of financial assets and financial liabilities to changes in two risk variables, interest rate and currency

risks. The sensitivity to interest rate movements models the impact of a 1% parallel movement, both up and down, in the yield curve on fair values and

earnings.

Fair value sensitivity assesses whether changes in the fair value impact the net profit (for example, financial assets held for trading) or equity (for

example, available for sale assets and cash flow hedges) only; market values are used as the basis for this calculation.

Earnings sensitivity calculates the impact on net profit for the previous year of a 1% movement in interest rate based upon financial assets and liabilities

that have re-priced over the previous year that were held at the reporting date.

The sensitivity to currency movements models the impact on net profit of a 10% movement, both up and down, in the New Zealand Dollar relative to all

currencies where Kiwibank held a material exposure at the reporting date. Any changes in the value of financial assets and financial liabilities due to

currency movements are considered to impact the net profit and, therefore, equity equally.

Interest rate risk -  fair value

-1% +1% -1% +1%

Dollars in millions Net profit Net profit Equity Equity

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 447 -  -  -  -

Due from other financial institutions 132 -  -  -  -

Available-for-sale assets 1,220 -  -  15 (15)

Loans and advances 18,304 2 (1) 2 (1)

Derivative financial instruments 344 155 (147) 179 (171)

Due from related parties 87 -  -  -  -

Other financial assets 27 -  -  -  -

Total financial assets 20,561 157 (148) 196 (187)

Financial l iabilities

Due to other financial institutions 128 -  -  -  -

Deposits and other borrowings 16,173 -  -  -  -

Derivative financial instruments 293 (114) 109 (189) 182

Debt securities issued 2,265 (37) 35 (37) 35

Subordinated debt 254 (1) 1 (1) 1

Due to related parties 8 -  -  -  -

Other financial liabilities 69 -  -  -  -

Total financial l iabilities 19,190 (152) 145 (227) 218

30/06/18

Carrying
amounts

Kiwibank Limited 86

Notes to the financial
statements continued

34. Sensitivity analysis continued

Interest rate risk -  fair value

-1% +1% -1% +1%

Dollars in millions Net profit Net profit Equity Equity

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 464 - - - -

Due from other financial institutions 228 - - - -

Available-for-sale assets 1,474 - - 18 (18)

Loans and advances 17,815 5 (5) 5 (5)

Derivative financial instruments 370 205 (196) 204 (195)

Due from related parties 80 - - - -

Other financial assets 18 - - - -

Total financial assets 20,449 210 (201) 227 (218)

Financial l iabilities

Due to other financial institutions 59 - - - -

Deposits and other borrowings 15,983 - - - -

Derivative financial instruments 416 186 177 258 248

Debt securities issued 2,258 19 18 19 18

Subordinated debt 405 2 2 2 2

Due to related parties 12 - - - -

Other financial liabilities 67 - - - -

Total financial l iabilities 19,200 207 197 279 268

Carrying
amounts

30/06/17

Kiwibank Limited 87

Notes to the financial
statements continued

34. Sensitivity analysis continued

Interest rate risk - earnings   30/06/18

Carrying
amounts

-1%  +1%  -1%  +1%

Dollars in millions   Net profit Net profit Equity Equity

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents   447  (4) 4  (4) 4

Due from other financial institutions   132  (1) 1  (1) 1

Available-for-sale assets   1,220  (9) 9  (9) 9

Loans and advances   18,304  (128) 128  (128) 128

Derivative financial instruments   344  76  (76) 76  (76)

Due from related parties   87  -  -  -  -

Other financial assets   27  -  -  -  -

Total financial assets   20,561  (66) 66  (66) 66

Financial liabilities

Due to other financial institutions   128  1  (1) 1  (1)

Deposits and other borrowings   16,173  139  (139) 139  (139)

Derivative financial instruments   293  (115) 115  (115) 115

Debt securities issued   2,265  15  (15) 15  (15)

Subordinated debt   254  -  -  -  -

Due to related parties   8  -  -  -  -

Other financial liabilities   69  -  -  -  -

Total financial liabilities   19,190  40  (40) 40  (40)

Kiwibank Limited 88

Notes to the financial
statements continued

34. Sensitivity analysis continued

Interest rate risk -  earnings

-1% +1% -1% +1%

Dollars in millions Net profit Net profit Equity Equity

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 464 (4) 4 (4) 4

Due from other financial institutions 228 (2) 2 (2) 2

Available-for-sale assets 1,474 (10) 10 (10) 10

Loans and advances 17,815 (122) 122 (122) 122

Derivative financial instruments 370 117 (117) 117 (117)

Due from related parties 80 (1) 1 (1) 1

Other financial assets 18 - - - -

Total financial assets 20,449 (22) 22 (22) 22

Financial l iabil ities

Due to other financial institutions 59 1 (1) 1 (1)

Deposits and other borrowings 15,983 138 (138) 138 (138)

Derivative financial instruments 416 (151) 151 (151) 151

Debt securities issued 2,258 14 (14) 14 (14)

Subordinated debt 405 - - - -

Due to related parties 12 - - - -

Other financial liabilities 67 - - - -

Total financial l iabil ities 19,200 2 (2) 2 (2)

Carrying
amounts

30/06/17

Kiwibank Limited 89

Notes to the financial
statements continued

34. Sensitivity analysis continued

Currency risk   30/06/18

Carrying
amounts

-10% +10% -10% +10%

Dollars in millions   Net profit Net profit Equity Equity

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents   447  7  (6) 7  (6)

Due from other financial institutions   132  -  -  -  -

Available-for-sale assets   1,220  -  -  -  -

Loans and advances   18,304  -  -  -  -

Derivative financial instruments   344  113  (102) 113  (102)

Due from related parties   87  -  -  -  -

Other financial assets   27  -  -  -  -

Total financial assets   20,561  120  (108) 120  (108)

Financial liabilities

Due to other financial institutions   128  (4) 3  (4) 3

Deposits and other borrowings   16,173  (15) 14  (15) 14

Derivative financial instruments   293  40  (38) 40  (38)

Debt securities issued   2,265  (139) 126  (139) 126

Subordinated debt   254  -  -  -  -

Due to related parties   8  -  -  -  -

Other financial liabilities   69  -  -  -  -

Total financial liabilities   19,190  (118) 105  (118) 105

Kiwibank Limited 90

Notes to the financial
statements continued

34. Sensitivity analysis continued

Currency risk

-10% +10% -10% +10%

Dollars in millions Net profit Net profit Equity Equity

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 464 8 (7) 8 (7)

Due from other financial institutions 228 - - - -

Available-for-sale assets 1,474 - - - -

Loans and advances 17,815 - - - -

Derivative financial instruments 370 43 (38) 43 (38)

Due from related parties 80 - - - -

Other financial assets 18 - - - -

Total financial assets 20,449 51 (45) 51 (45)

Financial l iabil ities

Due to other financial institutions 59 (3) 2 (3) 2

Deposits and other borrowings 15,983 (12) 11 (12) 11

Derivative financial instruments 416 96 (88) 96 (88)

Debt securities issued 2,258 (132) 120 (132) 120

Subordinated debt 405 - - - -

Due to related parties 12 - - - -

Other financial liabilities 67 - - - -

Total financial l iabil ities 19,200 (51) 45 (51) 45

Carrying
amounts

30/06/17

35. Auditor’s remuneration

Year ended Year ended

Dollars in thousands 30/06/18 30/06/17

Auditor's remuneration

Audit and review of financial statements 1,058 763

Other assurance services 1 70 57

Tax compliance services 2 32 198

Other  services 3 94 277